Electric Rider Stand
Pallet Truck 2000 kg
T 20 SF
144
The new Linde T 20 SF is ideally designed
for fast pallet handling, loading and
unloading freight trucks and hauling pallet
loads. Owing to its narrow width of 790 mm

s
1.1 Manufacturer Linde
1.2 Model designation T 20 SF
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, petrol, LP gas, mains power Battery
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand-on, seated, order picker Stand-on
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 2000
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 600
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 880/960 1)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1564
2.1 Service weight kg 860 2)
2.2 Axle load with load, front / rear kg 1145/1715
2.3 Axle load without load, front / rear kg 650/210
3.1 Tyres, front / rear (SE = Superelastic, P = Polyurethane) SE + P /P
3.2 Tyre size, front 250 x105
3.3 Tyre size, rear 1x 85 x105 (2 x 85 x 80) 3)
3.4 Auxiliary wheels (dimensions) 2 x140 x 50
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven) 1x +2/2 (1x +2/4) 3)
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 490
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 355
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 125
4.9 Height of tiller arm in operating position, min./max. h14 (mm) 1020
4.15 Fork height, lowered h13 (mm) 85
4.19 Overall length 1 (mm) 1925
4.20 Length to fork face 2 (mm) 775
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 790
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/ (mm) 55/165/1150
4.25 Fork spread b5 (mm) 520(680)
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1000 x1200 across forks Ast (mm) 1975
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 2175
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1657/1735 1)
5.1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 8.0/10.0
5.2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.035/0.055
5.3 Lowering speed, with / without load m/s 0.064/0.062
5.7 Climbing ability, with / without load % 3/14
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with / without load % 12/24
5.10 Service brake Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor, 60 minute rating kW 2.0
6.2 Lift motor, 15% rating kW 1.0
6.3 Battery according to IEC 254-2
6.4 Battery voltage / rated capacity (5 h) V/Ah 24/330L
6.5 Battery weight (± 5%) kg 307
8.1 Type of drive control LDC Digital Control
8.4 Mean noise level at driver’s ear dB (A) 68
1) Forks raised/ lowered
2) Incl. battery acc. to 6.5
3) Figures in brackets: optional
EF
Abbreviation
Pallet Truck
Designation to VDI 3586
LINDE
November 2003
Data sheets for
materials handling equipment
FU
 to VDI 3586
VDI 2198
Safety distance a = 200 mm
S